
260 

MONDAY, JUNE 9, 1986 CONTINUED 

Jayne E. Fairchild. Retirement: Effective 6-30-86: 0. D. Jackson. Place on 

Work. Comp.: Effective 6-2-86: Bill Diggs. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 114107) 

Highway: Performance Increase: Effective 6-1-86: Steve Bergan-$1213.; 

Wendell Denton-$1796: Steve Hampton-$949.; Charles Love-$1213.; Marvin Young- 

$776.3; Ronald Cates-$1047.; Larry W. Hampton-$997.; Kenneth W. Kennedy-$997.; 

Joseph Ruffin-$997.; Ace Skidmore-$997.; Edward J. Smith-$997.; Johnny Tilford- 

$997. Midyear salary adjustment(one-step): Effective 6-1-86: Vickie Bullard- 

$1111.; Change from temp. to permanent employment(no salary change): Effective 

6-1-86: Shelby Flowers-$1047. Temporary Appt.: Effective 6-2-86: John Richard 

Cly-$818.; Valerie Ann Irvine-$818.; Phillip Wade Moore-$818.; Effective 6-5-86: 

Larry D. Pinson, Sr.-$818. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 114108) 

Juvenile Bureau: Performance Increase: Effective 6-1-86: Roberta Barsh- 

$1730.; Patricia Keeling-$1155.; Helen Miller-$1647.; Carla Woodward-$1817. 

Regular Appt.: Effective 6-1-86: Anthony Littlejohn-$1058. (Clerk's Misc. File 

No. 114109) 

Parks: Performance Increase: Effective 6-1-86: George Phillips-$3212. 

Temp. Employment (rehire): Effective 5-31-86: Timothy E. Schmidt-$4.00/hr. Temp. 

Employment: Effective 6-3-86: Dorothy L. Brown-$3.75/hr.; Effective 6-9-86: 

Bryan Cooper-$4.00/hr.; Thomas Jay Fagg-$4.00/hr.; Patrick R. Harper-$4.00/hr.; 

William Henry Hawkins-$4.20/hr.; Donald D. LeBass-$4.20/hr.; Dee Ann Roth- 

$4.20/hr.; Effective 6-6-86: Kyden Reeh-$4.00/hr.; Robert M. McKinney-$3.75/hr.; 

Effective 5-29-86 (rehire): William E. Dirion-$4.00/hr. Resignation: Effective 

5-31-86: Mark McCarthy; Effective 6-30-86: Barry D. Scott. Return from Wrokers 

Comp. Leave: Effective 5-27-86: James E. Crockett. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 

114110) 

Pre-Trial Release: Performance Increase: Effective 6-1-86: Herb Reed- 

$2775. Temporary Appt.: Effective 5-23-86: Patty Houston-$5.00/hr. (Clerk's 

Misc. File No. 114111) 

Social Services: Performance Increase: Effective 6-1-86: Erma J. Hawkins- 

$1288.; Opal Alena Johnson-$997. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 114112) 

Data: Performance Increase: Effective 6-1-86: Rhonda J. Jones-$1730. 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 114113) 

Health: Performance Increase: Effective 6-1-86: Shirley Oakley-$2296.; 

Janice Cox-$1760.; Marcia Saporito-$946. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 114114) Upon 

roll call, Rice, yes Selph, yes. Motion carried. 

A Public Hearing for the purpose of accepting written and oral comments 

for discussion of the proposed budget of Federal Revenue Sharing funds in the 

amount of $550,000.00 for the FY 1986/87 was called to order at 2:45 p.m. Selph 

asked if anyone present wished to comment on the subject of Federal Revenue 

Sharing Funds. There were none. Hearing closed at 2:46 p.m. 


